Anne Arundel

Household Type, Housing Tenure and and Relationship to Householder for Migrants, 2010 to 2014 (Total Migration)*

Household Type:***

Total
In married-couple family household with
children under 18 years
In married-couple family household without
children under 18 years
In other family household with children under
18 years
In other family household without children
under 18 years
In nonfamily household

Housing Tenure:

Total
In owner-occupied housing unit
In renter-occupied housing unit

Relationship to Householder:
Total

Householder

Spouse

Child

Other relative

Nonrelative

ESTIMATE

7,903
1,677

1,609

815

371

3,431

7,903
2,092
5,811

23,019
8,499
3,435
6,542
1,253
3,290

IN-MIGRATION
(+/-) MOE

731

309

309
248

170
503

727
351
636

1,330
751
448
804
302
516

PERCENT

100.0%
21.2%

20.4%

10.3%

4.7%

43.4%

100.0%
26.5%
73.5%

100.0%
36.9%
14.9%
28.4%

5.4%
14.3%

OUT-MIGRATION*#* #k**

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE PERCENT
7,106 605 100.0%
1,109 228 15.6%
1,338 246 18.8%

731 221 10.3%
229 109 3.2%
3,699 439 52.1%
7,106 611 100.0%
1,920 281 27.0%
5,186 543 73.0%
20,341 1,134 100.0%
7,506 622 36.9%
2,664 342 13.1%
4,711 633 23.2%
1,990 383 9.8%
3,470 485 17.1%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
797 949
568 384
271 395

84 332
142 202
-268 668
797 950
172 450
625 836

2,678 1,748
993 975
771 564
1,831 1,023
737 488
-180 708

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.

****Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico.

Source: 2010 to 2014 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning




Anne Arundel

Household Type, Housing Tenure and and Relationship to Householder for Migrants, 2010 to 2014 (Intra State Migration)*

Household Type:***

Total
In married-couple family household with
children under 18 years
In married-couple family household without
children under 18 years
In other family household with children under
18 years
In other family household without children
under 18 years
In nonfamily household

Housing Tenure:

Total
In owner-occupied housing unit
In renter-occupied housing unit

Relationship to Householder:
Total

Householder

Spouse

Child

Other relative

Nonrelative

ESTIMATE

4,935
953

919

624

187

2,252

4,935
1,135
3,800

13,140
4,984
1,775
3,696

720
1,965

IN-MIGRATION
(+/-) MOE
599
248

240
219

123

420

596
258
537

1,018
592
333
616
230
379

PERCENT

100.0%
19.3%

18.6%

12.6%

3.8%

45.6%

100.0%
23.0%
77.0%

100.0%
37.9%
13.5%
28.1%

5.5%
15.0%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

4,360
612

653

591

171

2,333

4,360
1,102
3,258

12,336
4,399
1,279
2,986
1,260
2,412

(+/-) MOE

476
180

157
199

93

348

485
204
439

878
483
232
509
288
376

PERCENT

100.0%
14.0%

15.0%

13.6%

3.9%

53.5%

100.0%
25.3%
74.7%

100.0%
35.7%
10.4%
24.2%
10.2%
19.6%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)
ESTIMATE (+/-)

575
341

266
33

16

575
33
542

804
585
496
710
-540
-447

MOE

765
307

287

296

154

546

768
329
694

1,345
764
406
799
369
534

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.
Source: 2010 to 2014 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Anne Arundel

Household Type, Housing Tenure and and Relationship to Householder for Migrants, 2010 to 2014 (Interstate Migration)*

Household Type:***

Total
In married-couple family household with
children under 18 years
In married-couple family household without
children under 18 years
In other family household with children under
18 years
In other family household without children
under 18 years
In nonfamily household

Housing Tenure:

Total
In owner-occupied housing unit
In renter-occupied housing unit

Relationship to Householder:
Total

Householder

Spouse

Child

Other relative

Nonrelative

ESTIMATE

2,179
514

489

118

123
935

2,179
660
1,519

7,360
2,696
1,186
2,160
336
982

IN-MIGRATION
(+/-) MOE
357
146

151
99

92

255

360
202
298

734
407
248
450
149
294

PERCENT

100.0%
23.6%

22.4%

5.4%

5.6%

42.9%

100.0%
30.3%
69.7%

100.0%
36.6%
16.1%
29.3%

4.6%
13.3%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

2,746
497

685

140

58

1,366

2,746
818
1,928

8,005
3,107
1,385
1,725

730
1,058

(+/-) MOE

374
140

190
96

58

268

373
193
319

718
392
251
376
253
305

PERCENT

100.0%
18.1%

24.9%

5.1%

2.1%

49.7%

100.0%
29.8%
70.2%

100.0%
38.8%
17.3%
21.5%

9.1%
13.2%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

-567
17

-196

-22

65

-431

-567
-158
-409

-645
-411
-199

435
-394

(+/-) MOE

517
202

243
138

109

370

518
280
437

1,027
565
353
587
294
424

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.
Source: 2010 to 2014 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Anne Arundel

Household Type, Housing Tenure and and Relationship to Householder for Migrants, 2010 to 2014 (Foreign Migration)*

Household Type:***

Total
In married-couple family household with
children under 18 years
In married-couple family household without
children under 18 years
In other family household with children under
18 years
In other family household without children
under 18 years
In nonfamily household

Housing Tenure:

Total
In owner-occupied housing unit
In renter-occupied housing unit

Relationship to Householder:
Total

Householder

Spouse

Child

Other relative

Nonrelative

ESTIMATE

789
210

201

73

61

244

789
297
492

2,519
819
474
686
197
343

IN-MIGRATION
(+/-) MOE

221

112

123
63

72

108

208
126
166

438
218
167
253
127
190

PERCENT

100.0%
26.6%

25.5%

9.3%

7.7%

30.9%

100.0%
37.6%
62.4%

100.0%
32.5%
18.8%
27.2%

7.8%
13.6%

OUT-MIGRATION*#* #k**

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE PERCENT
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE
789 221
210 112
201 123

73 63
61 72
244 108
789 208
297 126
492 166
2,519 438
819 218
474 167
686 253
197 127
343 190

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration.

** Qut migration totals may under report estimated out migration because of suppressed outflows. Net migration totals (in migration minus out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Household Type and Housing Tenure will differ from sum of migrants by Relationship to Householder because of differences in the universe.

****Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico.

Source: 2010 to 2014 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




